
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

REGIONAL DIRECTORATE, NSS, CHANDIGARH 

NORTH ZONE 

NSS PRE-REPUBLIC 
DAY PARADE CAMP 

26th November -5th December 2022 

Venue: Lovely Professional University, Punjab 



Sub: 

Sir I am to ntornm you that Ministry of Youh Ahirs and Sports, Govermment of India, Regional 
Directorate of NSS, Chandigurh is organizing North Zone Pre- Republic Day Parade Canp from 26" 
November to s" Deccniber2022 t Lovely Prolessional University, Phagwara. Punjab. In this canp. 00N 

Voluntees and 15 NSS Programme Oicer will purticipate, 

contacted 

n ths regard it is vquested to kindly dopute MS. Anupama Gupta from Ashtavakra Institüte of 
Research and Advanced Studics. 

2 

The NSS Contingent leaders must be directed to bring the follovwing documents/articles or the Pre 
Republic Day Selection camp. 

Tho Progrme Coordnator, 

3. 
4 

1 The Proto ldentity Card issued by the Principal/Head of the lnstitution. 

$. 

Copy to: 

Gunu Gobind Singh Indraprastha Uiversity. 

6. 

Deputation of NSS Programne Oicer lor Pre- Republle Dny Sclection Camp to be bhcld at Lovely 

Protessional University, Phagwarn, Punjab lron 26" November to $ Deccmber,2022- reg. 

7 

INo P/NSSIDDUZIU 
Covenmteit of hdbn 

nlsuy ol Vouli Are Sport 
Reglonst Dlrecurte of NSS 

Gound Eloor, Shivyl Studdun 

Medical fitness certificated. 
Please carry your Adharcard with you. 
Bank Mandate Fom dully signed/veritied by the concerned bank. 

04 recent Passport Size colored photographs Double Covid-19 vaccination Certificate & Latest RTPCR Negative report not before 72 hours. 
No raped action test report for COVIDwill be allowed. 

8. Travelmg Allowance Bill. 

The participant should must bring ght bedding roll including hed slieeis. pillow and their 
necessary personal items of daily use. 

The NSS Contingent leader nayreport at the çanip site by evening of25" Novenber, 2022 and will be free to leave on the evening of 5" December, 2022, or in the Morning of 6" December. 2022, for which they must book their confirmed return journey tickets iwell in advance. 

22.11 2022 

In case o any query regarding Pre-Repubis Day Parade Camp he followIng officers may be 

1 Dr Sorabh Laklanpal, Progranne Coordinator.LPU(Ph, No. |S2-4444234). 2. Dr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Programme Oficer LPU NSS. (Ph. No 9988858588).: 3 Sh Praveen Kunar, Regionil Dircotörate of NSS. Chandigarli Ph. No. 9418371346) 4. Smu Sunita, Regional Directorate of NSS Clandigarh (Ph No. 972947936L) 

1. The State NSS Officer, Delhi 
2, The Director., Ashtavakra lnstítute of Research and Advanccd Studies. 

NFsp 
'Rohini 
Deii-85 

Yours faitlhfully. 

(Kartshna 

New Delh-T10001 

Tak) 
Youth Oficer 



Che Aghtvslrs 

Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabílitation Sciences & Research Formerly Special Art School 
App. by Rehabilitation Council of lndia, Ministry of Soclal Justice & Empowerment, Gov, of India Atflllated to GURU GODIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 

Learning Objective: 

PSP, Insitutional Areo, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi-85, Ph: 011-27550012/13 Fax : 011-27550018" Email : inlorchab@tecnia.in Website : vww.rehab.tecnia.in 

ONAL SERICE 

Event:- Pre-RD Camp 2022 North Zone 
Date:- 26h November 2022 to 5" December 2022 
Time:-6:00 AM -10:30 PM 
Venue:- Lovely Professional University, Phagawada Convener:- Ms. Anupama Gupta (NSS Program Officer) Number of Beneficiaries:- 12 

To provide a boon for the personality development of NSS Volunteers of the country. To impart training in leadership development and (March-Past) parade. To learn and know the diverse tradition, custom, culture, language of one state to another. 

Report 

Pre RD Camp was organized before Republic Day Camp to select NSS Volunteers best enough to participate in Parade and cultural activities. There were 5 Pre- RD Camps organized throughout the 
country. 
In Pre-RD Camp, 200 NSS volunteers were selected to participate in the RD Parade Camp along with 10 Programme Officers. The duration of the Pre RD Camp was 10 days. 
The camp was managed entirely by the NSS Officials, student volunteers, and contingent leaders. The pre-RD training included Morning Assembly, Yoga, Physical Training, Community Singing, Parade Practice, Lectures, Discussions, Quizzes, Debates, and evening cultural programs. The participation in Republic Day Parade on 26th January is considered a matter of great pride for the student youth. It is also treated as a recognition of the selfless community service rendered by the NSS volunteers 
throughout the country. 
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Learning Outcomes 

NOP 

The NSS volunteers were able to groom their personality. 

The NSS volunteers were able to develop leadership qualities. 

The NSS volunteers were able to learn about diverse tradition, custom, culture, language of one 
state to another. 

Par 
belii-85 



5. 

6. 

1 

3. 

3 

2 

4 

6. 

5. 

S.No. Chest 

4. 

No. 

51 

49 

65 

62 

43 

56 

10 

17 

12 

23 

30 

20 

Government of India Minlstry of Youth Affalrs & Sport 
Regional Directorate of NSS Ground Floor, Shivajl Stadium, New Delhi-110001 

Nume ofNSS 
Volunteers 

Nishant Kumar 
Bachhal 

Divyansh 

List of Selected NSS Volunteers for Pre-RD Camp -2022 

Aggarwal 
Chandra Prakesh 

Harsh Kumar 

Toyesh 

Paras Rautela 

Rudrakshi Jain 

Samridhi Lau 

Riya Yadav 

Diksha Ahlawat 

Mannat Arora 

Madhunisha 
Kalakuntle 

Father Name 

Sh. Sanjeev 
Bachhal 

Sh. Ajit 
Aggarwal 
Sh. Kailash 
Chand Sahu 
Sh. Rajesh 
Kumar 

Sh. Narender 

Mohan 

Girls 

Sh. Harish Jain 

Sh. Jai Prakash 

Sh. Ramawadh 
Singh Yadav 

Sh. Jai Bhagwan 

Height 

Sh. Ramesh 

Kalakuntla 

Boys 

Sh. Naresh Singh 170 
Rautela 

171 

174 

167 

168 

176 

159 

163 

167 

166 

Sh. Rajeev Arora 160 

161 

Name of Institution 

Shyamlal College 

Deen Dayal 
Upadhyaya College 

Institute of 
Vocational Studies 

Jagannath 
International 
Management School 
Kalkaji 
Shaheed Bhagat 
Singh Evening 
College 
Swami Shraddanand 
College 

Ram Lal Anand 

College 
Maitreyi College 

Saheed Bhagat 
Singh College 
Morning 
Ashtauakra Institute 
of Rehabilitation 
Sciences & 
Research 
Akhilesh Das Gupta 
Inst. Of Tech & 

Mang 
Lady Sri Ram 
College 

( Deii-85 

Name of 
University 

University of 
Delhi 

University of 
Delhi 
GGSIPU 

GGSIPU 

University of 
Delhi 

University of 
Delhi 

University of 
Delhi 

University of 
Delhi 

University of 
Delhi 

GGSIPU 

GGSIPU 

University of 
Delhi. 
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